EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
 1 of 16 090905
FEATURES
��Temperature measurements require no
external components
��Measures temperatures from -55°C to +125°C

DS1621
 2 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
DESCRIPTION
DS1621 DS1621 DS1621 in 300 mil DIP
DS1621+ DS1621 (See Note) DS1621 in Lead-Free 300 mil DIP
DS1621S DS1621 DS1621 in 150 mil SOIC
DS1621S+ DS1621 (See Note) DS1621 in Lead-Free 150 mil SOIC
DS1621S/T&R DS1621 DS1621 in 150 mil SO, 2500 Piece Tape-and-Reel
DS1621S+T&R DS1621 (See Note) DS1621 in Lead-Free 150 mil SO, 2500 Piece Tape-and-Reel
DS1621V DS1621V DS1621 in 208 mil SOIC
DS1621V+ DS1621V (See Note) DS1621 in Lead-Free 208 mil SOIC
DS1621V/T&R DS1621V DS1621 in 208 mil SO, 2500 Piece Tape-and-Reel
DS1621V+T&R DS1621V (See Note) DS1621 in Lead-Free 208 mil SO, 2500 Piece Tape-and-Reel
Note:  A “+” symbol will also be marked on the package near the Pin 1 indicator.
Table 1. DETAILED PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION